Shrink Fit Machine Operating Manual
2
The GS Tooling ShrinkSMART is built with the latest technology and it is extremely safe and easy to operate. However, there is still
some danger if this device is operated incorrectly and/or by untrained personnel. Pay particular attention to the following cautions
and warnings marked with the “Attention" and “Danger" symbols. Failure to follow safe operating practices may cause injuries,
death or damage to the device and may VOID your manufacturer's warranties.
Before attempting to use the device,
you must read and fully understand

Workpiece Type DIN Type Designation Mode
DIN 4.5º SFD 1
DIN 4.5º SFD...-L1 1
DIN 4.5º
SFD...M
SFD...M1
SFD...M2
1
Short Short 1
DIN 4.5º
Reinforce SFR 2
DIN 3º
Slim SFS 2
Cylinder Power Program 3
Custom Tool Holders Special
Program Special Program S
Heating Mode Selection
Taper
Type Workpiece
Type
Tool Fitting
Size Gage
Length
HSK63A SFD 16 120
Immediately move the inductor up after each heating cycle.
MQL
We recommend the following shrinking depth in order to guarantee the
minimum transmittable torque and lifetime of the tool.
EXAMPLE FOR A TYPE SFD DIN 4.5° TOOL HOLDER:
The Internal Diameter (tool-fitting size) is indicated in the tool holder
specification.
The shrinking depth (depending on the position of the stop end screw)
must be set to the noted Shank Clamping Length as a minimum.
In this case, the chart indicates the Shank Clamping Length
as 39 = 1-1/2"
Designation:
Shrinking Depths to be Respected
Workpiece Type DIN Type Designation Mode
DIN 4.5º SFD 1
DIN 4.5º SFD...-L1 1
DIN 4.5º
SFD...M
SFD...M1
SFD...M2
1
Short Short 1
DIN 4.5º
Reinforce SFR 2
DIN 3º
Slim SFS 2
Cylinder Power Program 3
Custom Tool Holders Special
Program Special Program S
Heating Mode Selection
Taper
Type Workpiece
Type
Tool Fitting
Size Gage
Length
HSK63A SFD 16 120
Immediately move the inductor up after each heating cycle.
MQL
Metric
Internal
Diameter
Shank Clamping
Length
3 13
4 15
5 18
6 26
8 30
10 32
12 34
14 34
16 39
18 39
20 42
25 47
32 52
Inch
Internal
Diameter
Shank Clamping
Length
1/8" 1/2"
– –
3/16" 3/4"
1/4" 7/8"
5/16" 1-3/16"
3/8" 1-1/4"
1/2" 1-3/8"
– –
5/8" 1-1/2"
3/4" 1-5/8"
7/8" 1-5/8"
1" 1-7/8"
1-1/4" 2"
Minimum Shank Clamping Depth
Internal
Diameter
Minimum Shank
Clamping Length
sales@sowatool.com 13www.SowaTool.com
7.  Put the protective gloves on and